was explicitly declined by the importer7 who sought finalization of the case
based solely on their written submissions. Based on this scenario. I
impose the redemption fine and penalty in the order portion mentioned

elow

ORDER

22. In view of the above, I pass the following order:

a. I reject the declared value of Rs. 9,35,256/_ (Rupees Nine Lakh
ThirtY-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Six Only) declared in Bill
of Entry No. 4073917 dated 23.08.2025 under Rule 12 of the Customs
Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007, mrd
the self-assessment done under Section 17(1) of the Customs Actp 1962.

b' I re-determine the assessable value of the goods imported vide Bill of

[...]

4073917 dated 23.08.2025 as Rs.– 13,65,gOI.6/- (Rupees
Thi£teen Lakh SixtY-Five Thousand Five Hundred and One and gixty

Paise Only) under Rule 9 of the Customs Valuation (Determination of
Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007.

c. I confirm the demand of total differential duty of Rs. 1,40,135/-
(Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Only)
along with the applicable interest as applicable under Section 28AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.

d. I order the confiscation of the goods declared as "Adhesive for wall
panel" (found to be branded Super Fix, Del Bond, and Max Fix), having a
re-determined value of Rs. 13,12,761.6/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh
Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-One and Sixty Paise Only)
under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an optior;

to the importer to redeem these goods for home consumption on payment
of a Redemption Fine of Rs. 60,000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousmld Onfy) -under
Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.